
 

Year 11 Exams Summer 2025 

 

 

Date 
Start 
Time 

End 
Time 

Board Assessable Code 

Thu, 27th March 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Product Design group C   

Fri, 28th March 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Product Design group C   

Mon, 31st March 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Product Design group D   

Tue, 1st April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Art   

Tue, 1st April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Textiles   

Tue, 1st April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Graphics   

Wed, 2nd April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Art   

Wed, 2nd April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Textiles   

Wed, 2nd April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Graphics   

Thu, 3rd April 2025 09:00 15:00 OCR Product Design group D   

Wed, 9th April 2025 09:00 15:00 AQA German speaking   

Thur, 10th April 2025 09:00 15:00 AQA German speaking   

Fri, 11th April 2025 09:00 15:00 AQA German speaking   

Easter Holidays 

Thu, 01 May 2025 13:00 14:30 Pearson Effective Digital Working Practices BIT0301 

Tue, 6th May 2025 09:00 11:00 Pearson Health and Wellbeing BHS0301 

Thu, 08 May 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Dev. Fitness Imp. Participation BSP0301 

Thu, 08 May 2025 13:00 13:35 AQA German Listening Test Tier F  8668/LF 

Thu, 08 May 2025 13:00 13:45 AQA German Listening Test Tier H  8668/LH 

Thu, 08 May 2025 13:00 13:45 AQA German Reading Test Tier F  8668/RF 

Thu, 08 May 2025 13:00 14:00 AQA German Reading Test Tier H  8668/RH 

Fri, 09 May 2025 13:00 14:45 AQA Business Paper 1  8132/1 

Mon, 12 May 2025 09:00 10:45 AQA English Literature Paper 1  8702/1 

Mon, 12 May 2025 13:00 14:30 OCR Comp Sci: Computer Systems Wrtn  J277/01 

Tue, 13 May 2025 13:00 14:15 OCR Combined Sci A – Biology Paper 1 J250/01 & J250/07  

Tue, 13 May 2025 13:00 14:45 OCR Biology A Paper 1 J247/01 & J247/03  

Wed, 14 May 2025 09:00 10:30 AQA Geography Paper 1  8035/1 

Thu, 15 May 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Maths Non Calculator (F)  1MA1 1F 

Thu, 15 May 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Maths Non Calculator (H)  1MA1 1H 

Thu, 15 May 2025 13:00 14:00 AQA German Writing Test Tier F  8668/WF 

Thu, 15 May 2025 13:00 14:15 AQA German Writing Test Tier H  8668/WH 

Fri, 16 May 2025 09:00 09:00 AQA History Paper 1a Option D  8145/1A/D 

Fri, 16 May 2025 09:00 09:00 AQA History Paper 1b Option C  8145/1B/C 

Fri, 16 May 2025 13:00 14:45 AQA Business Paper 2  8132/2 

Mon, 19 May 2025 09:00 10:15 OCR Combined Sci A – Chemistry Paper 1  J250/03 & J250/09 

Mon, 19 May 2025 09:00 10:45 OCR Chemistry A Paper 1 J248/01 & J248/03  

Mon, 19 May 2025 13:00 14:15 AQA Physical Education Paper 1  8582/1 

Tue, 20 May 2025 09:00 11:15 AQA English Literature Paper 2  8702/2 

Tue, 20 May 2025 13:00 14:30 OCR Comp Sci: Comp Thnk Algrthm Prgrm Wtn  (J277/02) 



Thu, 22 May 2025 09:00 10:15 OCR Combined Sci A – Physics Paper 1  J250/05 & J250/011  

Thu, 22 May 2025 09:00 10:45 OCR Physics A Paper 1 J249/01 & J249/03   

Fri, 23 May 2025 09:00 10:45 AQA English Language Paper 1  8700/1 

Mon, 2nd June 2025 13:00 14:45 Pearson Astronomy 1AS0 

Wed, 04 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Maths Calculator (F)  1MA1 2F 

Wed, 04 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Maths Calculator (H)  1MA1 2H 

Thu, 05 Jun 2025 09:00 09:00 AQA History Paper 2a Option A  8145/2A/A 

Thu, 05 Jun 2025 09:00 09:00 AQA History Paper 2b Option C  8145/2B/C 

Fri, 06 Jun 2025 09:00 10:45 AQA English Language Paper 2  8700/2 

Fri, 06 Jun 2025 13:00 14:30 AQA Geography Paper 2 8035/2 

Mon, 09 Jun 2025 09:00 10:15 OCR Combined Sci A – Biology Paper 2  J250/02 & J250/08  

Mon, 09 Jun 2025 09:00 10:45 OCR Biology A Paper 2 J247/02 & J247/04  

Mon, 09 Jun 2025 13:00 14:15 AQA Physical Education Paper 2  8582/2 

Wed, 11 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Maths Calculator (F)  1MA1 3F 

Wed, 11 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 Pearson Maths Calculator (H) 1MA1 3H 

Wed, 11 Jun 2025 JCQ Contingency afternoon - all students must be available in the event of an exam being rescheduled 

Thu, 12 Jun 2025 09:00 10:30 AQA Geography Paper 3  8035/3 

Thu, 12th June 2025 13:00 14:45 Pearson Astronomy 1AS0 

Thu, 12 Jun 2025 13:00 14:45 AQA Further Mathematics Paper 1  8365/1 

Thu, 12 Jun 2025 13:00 14:20 WJEC Hosp & Catering Unit 1: Paper New  5409UB0-1 

Fri, 13 Jun 2025 09:00 10:15 OCR Combined Sci A – Chemistry Paper 2  J250/04 & J250/010  

Fri, 13 Jun 2025 09:00 10:45 OCR Chemistry A Paper 2 J248/02 & J248/04 

Mon, 16 Jun 2025 09:00 10:15 OCR Combined Sci A – Physics Paper 2  J250/06 & J250/012  

Mon, 16 Jun 2025 09:00 10:45 OCR Physics A Paper 2 J249/02 & J249/04    

Mon, 16 Jun 2025 13:00 14:15 WJEC Music Component 3 Appraising  C660U30-1 

Wed, 18 Jun 2025 13:00 14:45 AQA Further Mathematics Paper 2 8365/2 

Wed, 25 Jun 2025 JCQ Contingency Day - all students must be available in the event of an exam being rescheduled 

 

 


